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Mobile Cable
| @k Description

MOC#shtdiff A R CO00 umB B BEAFEAXERAR, SIBE—RFLEAZNMELE T, BRIMNFGI—RRERPURPETA.

MOC mohbile cable use several ©@300um flame-retardant tight buffer fibres as optical communication medium, the tight
buffer fibres wrapped with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member units, and the cable is completed with a PUR
jacket.

» /&4 s Characteristics m_= %% fl Applications
B RARELST, BETHEEH m EREFIMNAFRRRLE

Tight buffer fibre ease of stripping Military communication system cable distribution
B RELEE RN B OhE. REEL. BRSBEERE

Tight buffer fibre have excellent flame-retardant performance Communication between radars or in oil field, mining work place.
B Egnsgit, tiERamntteE

Aramid yarn as strength member make cable have excellent

tensile strength

B AR R
Excellent performance of anti-torsion
B OSMPAEIE R, WE, W PRSI

The jacket anti-abrasion, anti-aging, anti-oil and flame-retardant
etc.

B & mEN, FEEETHE
All dl8|BCEI It structure protect it from electromagnetic influence

B NIIZME RiTREES
Scientific design with serious processing art

HEYDT 1258.4-2005; FF&ULILIFOFNRE #.
Comply with Standard ¥D,T 1258. 4-2005; and meet the requirements of UL OFNA.
KBRS R ER KMER SiFRiEH RIFFERA i o e
Cable i Cahble i Cable Weight £ Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code : Diameter : ka/km 1 HA/5T HA MR/ A ' Fuledl - e
| mm | . Long /Short term Long/Short term Dynamic/Static
H ; M MN/AO00mm mm

MOG-G-UK-02Xn = 6.0£0.25 . 15002000 1000/5000 .~ 200/100
MOCGUCoN, | BO0es b 80 F 000000 i 1000RO00  f . Feofon o
MOG-G-UK-0BXn B.5+0.25 . 1500/2000 1000/5000 200/100
p= Xni‘rj‘zfﬂ’éi i iR, Di'%TJ‘I:*ﬁETI» fEHAEENRLF HEHOE00+£50 um

Note: Xn represents fiber type. Inbending radius column, D represents cable diameter Using TBF and its diameter
_is:900+£50 ym

K€ (_LAF) BRIFENGY VOUSTS robor s Cote

; %& thlcal Characteristics

50/125;4111 3a5/125 um : :
:___'_@ B850 nm ' =35d8/km  =<35d8/km
8 Attenuation (+20°C) @1300 nm '<1.5dB/km <15dB/km :
. @1310 nm 5 a | =045dB/km  =0.50dB/km
| =0.30dB/km - =0.50dB/km
. @850 nm | = B0O0 MHz'km . = 200 MHz*km f
WX (A@) Bandwidth (CleesA) i o1a60 nm 21200 MHzkm = 600 MHzkm ;
~ #{AE Numerical Aperture 0200 +0.016NA 0275x0018NA

mm&“(-éﬁ'é:-i-'éﬁﬁim i
g S feggpereture oveling | 51550 nm - <o020dB/km  =020dB/km

ERMETFMAEMEE: 20C~+60C, RREE: -0C~ +5DF
Transport/Storage/ Dp9|at|ngTemperature -20C~+B60TC, Installation Temperature: -5C~+530C

iT#{& & Order Information

MOCc-G-uD-00
123

1 |##:#i 7 Sheath Calour 3 HEFEA Fiber Type

K- f Black B1-G.652
B1.8-G.652.0 ) )
B4-G.655 BENE Tight buffer fiber
E1-EasyBand®G.657 )

2 ¥ Fiber Counts E1.1-EasyBand®Flus G.657 Aramid yarn

02~ 06 £1-50/125 4 m
210625185 um
ATH-HiBand®s0/125
21bH-HiBand®E2. 5125 N PUR Jacket
1 1-MaxBand® 150
13-MaxBand®300
ME-MaxBand®550

4B Delivery Length

stk
REKE: 2000m; TREFERBUXCLE. o
Standard Reel Length: 2000m; Other lengths available on request.
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